FOP \$190.00 7852528

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Durakon Industries, Inc.		05/30/2006	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Comerica Bank, as agent
Street Address:	500 Woodward Ave.
Internal Address:	One Detroit Center, 9th Floor
City:	Detroit
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48226
Entity Type:	banking corporation: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78525285	DURALID
Serial Number:	78525280	DURAPAINT
Serial Number:	78519646	DURASTAR
Serial Number:	78519642	DURASTAT
Serial Number:	78440512	A TRUCKLOAD OF AWARDS
Registration Number:	2923907	PATRIOT
Registration Number:	2923906	PATRIOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)930-2494

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 734-761-3780

Email: asujek@bodmanllp.com
Correspondent Name: Angela Alvarez Sujek
Address Line 1: 110 Miller, Suite 300

TRADEMARK REEL: 003339 FRAME: 0993

900052015

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela Alvarez Sujek
Signature:	/angela alvarez sujek/
Date:	06/27/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=DurakonTM-SA#page1.tif source=DurakonTM-SA#page2.tif source=DurakonTM-SA#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003339 FRAME: 0994

MEMORANDUM OF TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Memorandum is dated as of May 30, 2006 between Durakon Industries, Inc., a Michigan corporation (the "Mark Owner"), having a place of business at 2101 N Lapeer Road, Lapeer, MI 48446, and Comerica Bank, as agent (the "Secured Party") for the Lenders under the Credit Agreement dated as of July 26, 1999, as from time to time in effect, among the Mark Owner, certain of its affiliates, certain lenders party thereto and the Secured Party, having a place of business at 500 Woodward, Detroit, Michigan 48226

- Pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of July 26, 1999, as from time to time in effect (the "Security Agreement"), among the Mark Owner, certain of its affiliates and the Secured Party, the Mark Owner has granted to the Secured Party a security interest in certain trade marks, service marks and applications therefor listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, in the name of the Mark Owner, together with the registrations thereof and good will symbolized thereby (collectively, the "Collateral")
- The Mark Owner is the exclusive owner of all rights in the Collateral, including all rights to prosecute for unconsented use and infringement thereof, The Mark Owner has the capacity to grant to the Secured Party the security interests granted under the Security Agreement.

The Mark Owner and the Secured Party have executed this Memorandum effective as of the date first above written

Mark Owner:	Secured Party:
DURAKON INDUSTRIES, INC.	COMERICA BANK as Agent under the Credit Agreement referred to above
By:	Ву:
It: Vice President / CFO	Its:

Detroit_672499_1

MEMORANDUM OF TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Memorandum is dated as of May 30, 2006 between Durakon Industries, Inc., a Michigan corporation (the "Mark Owner"), having a place of business at 2101 N Lapeer Road, Lapeer, MI 48446, and Comerica Bank, as agent (the "Secured Party") for the Lenders under the Credit Agreement dated as of July 26, 1999, as from time to time in effect, among the Mark Owner, certain of its affiliates, certain lenders party thereto and the Secured Party, having a place of business at 500 Woodward, Detroit, Michigan 48226.

- 1. Pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of July 26, 1999, as from time to time in effect (the "Security Agreement"), among the Mark Owner, certain of its affiliates and the Secured Party, the Mark Owner has granted to the Secured Party a security interest in certain trade marks, service marks and applications therefor listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, in the name of the Mark Owner, together with the registrations thereof and good will symbolized thereby (collectively, the "Collateral")
- The Mark Owner is the exclusive owner of all rights in the Collateral, including all rights to prosecute for unconsented use and infringement thereof, The Mark Owner has the capacity to grant to the Secured Party the security interests granted under the Security Agreement

The Mark Owner and the Secured Party have executed this Memorandum effective as of the date first above written.

Mark Owner:	Secured Party:
DURAKON INDUSTRIES, INC.	COMERICA BANK as Agent under the Credit Agreement referred to above
Ву:	By: ("I'm Stages"
It:	Its: New Prosoner

٦,

Detroit_672499_1

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Trademarks

RECORDED: 06/27/2006

SERIAL/ REG. NO.	MARK	Owner
78/525285	DURALID	Durakon Industries, Inc.
78/525280	DURAPAINT	Durakon Industries, Inc.
78/519646	DURASTAR	Durakon Industries, Inc.
78/519642	DURASTAT	Durakon Industries, Inc.
78/440512	A TRUCKLOAD OF AWARDS	Durakon Industries, Inc.
2,923,907	PATRIOT (and Design)	Durakon Industries, Inc.
2,923,906	PATRIOT	Durakon Industries, Inc.

Detroit_672499_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003339 FRAME: 0997